508444033 03/18/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI101561

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOTERA WIRELESS, INC.	12/04/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SOTERA WIRELSS, INC.	
Street Address:	5841 EDISON PL, SUITE 140 AND 200	
City:	CARLSBAD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17409465
Application Number:	16504798
Application Number:	15717645
Application Number:	12560104

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192033186

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6192033186

Email: kristen@acuitylg.com Michael A. Whittaker **Correspondent Name:**

991 Lomas Santa Fe Drive, Suite C229 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: SOLANA BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TWI-30000-CT3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen Lemme	
SIGNATURE:	Kristen Lemme	
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2024	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Sotera Wireless Change of Address#page1.tif source=Sotera Wireless Change of Address#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 066816 FRAME: 0568 508444033

St at e





BA20221203873



California Secretary of State 1500 11th Street Sacramento, California 95814 (916) 653-3516 For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: BA20221203873 Date Filed: 12/4/2022

Entity Details		
Corporation Name	SOTERA WIRELESS, INC.	
Entity No.	2287969	
Formed In	CALIFORNIA	
Street Address of Principal Office of Corporation		
Principal Address	5841 EDISON PL, SUITE 140 AND 200 CARLSBAD, CA 92008	
Mailing Address of Corporation		
Mailing Address	5841 EDISON PL, SUITE 140 AND 200 CARLSBAD, CA 92008	
Attention	Finance Dept.	
Street Address of California Office of Corporation		
Street Address of California Office	5841 EDISON PL, SUITE 140 AND 200 CARLSBAD. CA 92008	

Officers

Officer Name	Officer Address	Position(s)
DEVIN- MCCOMBIE	5841 EDISON PLACE, SUITE 140 CARLSBAD, CA 92008	Chief Executive Officer, Secretary, Chief Financial Officer
+ Shin-lo Chia	5841 EDISON PL SUITE 140 AND 200 CARLSBAD, CA 92008	Chief Executive Officer, Chief Financial Officer, Secretary

Additional Officers

Officer Name	Officer Address	Position	Stated Position
★ Billy Chen	5841 EDISON PL SUITE 140 AND 200 CARLSBAD, CA 92008	Chairperson of Board	

Directors

Director Name	Director Address
TIM MILLS	400 SOUTH EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 1200 SAN MATEO, CA 94402
■ DEVIN MCCOMBIE	5841 EDISON PLACE, SUITE 140 CARLSBAD, CA 92008
■ LEO WU	5841 EDISON PLACE, SUITE 140 CARLSBAD, CA 92008
+ Chengkuang Liu	5841 EDISON PL SUITE 140 AND 200 CARLSBAD, CA 92008
+ Yuki Zhao	5841 EDISON PL SUITE 140 200 CARLSBAD, CA 92008
+ Stanley Lu	5841 EDISON PL SUITE 140 AND 200 CARLSBAD, CA 92008

The number of vacancies on Board of Directors is: 0

PATENT

REEL: 066816 FRAME: 0569 Page 1 of 2

Agent for Service of Process		
Agent Name	Dennis Wang	
Agent Address	5841 EDISON PL, SUITE 140 AND 200 CARLSBAD, CA 92008	
Type of Business		
Type of Business	MANUFACTURER OF MEDICAL DEVICES	
Email Notifications		
Opt-in Email Notifications	Yes, I opt-in to receive entity notifications via email.	
Labor Judgment No Officer or Director of this Corporation has an outstanding final judgment issued by the Division of Labor Standards Enforcement or a court of law, for which no appeal therefrom is pending, for the violation of any wage order or provision of the Labor Code.		
Electronic Signature		
By signing, I affirm that the information herein is true and correct and that I am authorized by California law to sign.		
nancy bocalan-missey	12/04/2022	
Signature	Date	

PATENT

REEL: 066816 FRAME: 0570 Page 2 of 2